503717637 03/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3764278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUALA DISPENSING S.P.A.	02/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLOROX COMPANY
Street Address:	1221 BROADWAY
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14523290	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 641-1271

Email: troydocketing@hdp.com, pneal@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17195-000001-US-COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD W. WARNER
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Warner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (Guala Dispensing S.p.A#page1.tif source=Assignment (Guala Dispensing S.p.A#page2.tif

PATENT 503717637 REEL: 037869 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on October 23, 2014, GUALA DISPENSING S.p.A. and THE CLOROX COMPANY (the "Parties") executed a "PATENTING COOPERATION AGREEMENT" setting forth the Parties' intent to collaborate on the filing and management of a continuation application entitled "TRIGGER DISPENSER", which is a continuation of United States Patent Application No. 13/821,685, filed on March 8, 2013, as well as the terms and conditions of that collaboration;

WHEREAS, GUALA DISPENSING S.p.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has filed the continuation application for TRIGGER DISPENSER, such application being granted Serial No. US No.14/523,290, Filing Date of October 24, 2014 (the "Continuation");

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention as presently being claimed therein (hereafter "said invention"), and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and elsewhere;

WHEREAS, the Parties intend to execute a side letter to the PATENTING COOPERATION

AGREEMENT to provide for the transfer of ownership of the Continuation from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, according to the terms and conditions set forth herein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Continuation and said invention; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention that may be granted in the United States, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any application relating to said invention, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent. ASSIGNEE grants ASSIGNOR a world-wide, irrevocable, non-exclusive, sub-licensable license to use or make use of the invention, including without limitation the subject matter of the Continuation and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, without restriction.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that it has not previously granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the Continuation or said invention, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE it will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting the Continuation, for refiling the Continuation, for filing of said divisional, substitution, or continuation applications covering said invention which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, and for reissuance of said Letters Patent.
- 4. ASSIGNEE shall continue to bear any and all expenses relating to the management of the Continuation, as set forth in point 2 of the PATENTIGN COOPERATION AGREEMENT.
- ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE it will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference or other patent office proceedings involving said invention, and in

1

litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention.

- 6. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 7. Unless otherwise stated herein, the Parties will continue to collaborate on all matters in relation to the Continuation to their mutual benefit as set forth in the PATENTING COOPERATION AGREEMENT.

IN TESTIMONY	whereof, i, Stefavo	HAVE EXEC	UTED AND DELIVER	ED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS AOTH	DAY OFF	FEBRUARY	, 2016.	

Authorized signatory for GUALA DISPENSING S.p.A

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Cheryl Brice, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 9th DAY OF February ______, 2016.

THE CLOROX COMPANY

Authorized Agametory for THE CLOROX COMPANY Cheryl Brice, Assistant Secretary